



Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

How many times did the PCC/Mayor write directly to the former Prime Minister Rt Hon Theresa May MP during her time in office both as prime minister and Home Secretary for the following reasons:

- A: Raising concerns that budget cuts were having a detrimental effect on policing
- B: Requested more money? How much was requested how much was given (if any)
- C: Raised concerns that budget cuts were putting officers at risk

Response

The OPCC can confirm that there is information held in relation to your request.

- A. Twice
- B. Once. Please see the attached letter. In the financial year of 2014/15 the OPCC for Thames Valley received a Bellwin scheme grant of £290k which covers natural disasters such as floods.
- C. None

Please see copies of the letters attached for your convenience.